Dr. Martin Karp, Vice Chair

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 18-004

OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY,

FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING DR. BENY RUB

COMMITTEE: PERSONNEL, STUDENT, SCHOOL, & COMMUNITY

SUPPORT

LINK TO STRATEGIC

BLUEPRINT: INFORMED, ENGAGED AND EMPOWERED

STAKEHOLDERS

Dr. Beny Rub is a well-respected pediatrician in our community who spends time with each of his patients in an effort to get know them better. He utilizes a holistic approach to meet their needs. Dr. Rub often counsels his patients, recommends, when necessary, the pursuit of additional education services, and follows up with the school district to ensure that his patients are considered for programs they are entitled to receive.

The community is fortunate to have an advocate in Dr. Beny Rub who spends many hours going above and beyond his required services, and uses his spare time to guide the parents of his patients.

Dr. Beny Rub was born in Lima, Peru. His family immigrated to Miami in 1974. A graduate of the Medical School at the Universidad Autonoma de Guadalajara in Mexico, Dr. Rub obtained his internship and residency in Pediatrics at North Shore Hospital and Medical Center in New York, and completed a fellowship in Intensive Care Pediatrics at the University of California. In 1990, he joined Rub Pediatrics MD PA with his brother Jose Mark Rub MD, founded by his father, the late Dr. Moises Rub.

Dr. Rub is on the Health Care Board of Nova Southeastern University and he is the past president of the Miami-Dade County Medical Association. Dr. Rub served as Vice-President of the Aventura Turnberry Jewish Center for 18 years and currently still serves as a board member. He was also instrumental in the formation of their young family division. Dr. Rub is involved with many other charity organizations in the Miami-Dade area. He is married and has three sons.

ACTION PROPOSED BY

DR. MARTIN KARP: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida,

approve Resolution No. 18-004 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Dr. Beny Rub.

Replacement B-8

RESOLUTION NO. 18-004 OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING DR. BENY RUB

WHEREAS, Dr. Beny Rub is a well-respected pediatrician in our community who spends time with each of his patients in an effort to get know them better utilizing a holistic approach to meet their needs; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Rub often counsels his patients, recommends, when necessary, the pursuit of additional education services, and follows up with the school district to ensure that his patients are considered for programs they are entitled to receive; and

WHEREAS, the community is fortunate to have an advocate in Dr. Beny Rub who spends many hours going above and beyond his required services, and uses his spare time to guide the parents of his patients; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Beny Rub is a graduate of the Medical School at the Universidad Autonoma de Guadalajara in Mexico and obtained his internship and residency in Pediatrics at North Shore Hospital and Medical Center in New York, and completed a fellowship in Intensive Care Pediatrics at the University of California; and

WHEREAS, in 1990, he joined Rub Pediatrics MD PA with his brother Jose Mark Rub MD, founded by his father, the late Dr. Moises Rub and is on the Health Care Board of Nova Southeastern University. He is the past president of the Miami-Dade County Medical Association and served as Vice-President of the Aventura Turnberry Jewish Center for 18 years and currently still serves as a board member; and

WHEREAS, he is also involved with many other charity organizations in the Miami-Dade area and is to be recognized for his years of unwavering commitment to the students of Miami-Dade County Public Schools.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 18-004 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing Dr. Beny Rub for his outstanding commitment to the students of Miami-Dade County Public Schools.

A copy of this resolution is placed in the permanent records of this Board.

Presented this seventeenth day of January, A.D. 2018

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

	CHAIR	
ATTEST:		
Secretary		